Administration of Campaign Finance, Conflict of Interest & Lobbying Laws



901 S. Kansas Avenue Topeka, Kansas 66612 (785) 296-4219 (phone) (785) 296-2548 (fax)

GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

https://ethics.kansas.gov

April 30, 2024

Christie Kriegshauser Kansas Chamber PAC 534 S Kansas Ave, Floor 14 Topeka, KS 66603

Notification of Material Error and Omission In a Receipts and Expenditure Report

RE: Receipts and Expenditure Report due January 10, 2024 (Covering the period from January 1, 2023, though December 31, 2023)

A review of your Receipts and Expenditures report identified above indicates the material errors or omissions <u>listed on the other side of this page</u>. No amended report needs to be filed, but the corrections need to be made on Receipts and Expenditures Report due **July 29, 2024**.

As provided by law, a copy of this notice has been made a part of your record in the Secretary of State's Office.

Additional information and assistance may be obtained by contacting this office.

Sincerely,

Mark Skoglund
Executive Director

Errors/Omissions:

K.S.A. 25-4153(f) states: "Any political funds which have been collected and were subject to the reporting requirements of the campaign finance act shall not be used in or for the campaign of a candidate for federal elective office."

Not only does this statute prohibit your committee from making monetary donations to federal candidates, it also prohibits you from making any expenditures in support of federal candidates. This includes (but not limited to) the purchase of any political materials such as signs, flyers, or pins. Even if the materials are purchased from a third party and not directly from the candidate's campaign, these purchases are still prohibited.

The following contributions violate K.S.A 25-4153(f). The return of these contributions should be documented in schedule A on the July 29, 2024, Receipts and Expenditures Report. Alternatively, the funds can be reimbursed by an entity that is permitted to contribute to federal candidates under the campaign finance act.

3/06/23	Scott Turk Strategies, LLC 2029 Willow Leaf Dr Des Peres, MO 63161	Postage and printing for Pompeo event	\$3,648.14
3/06/23	Scott Turk Strategies, LLC 2029 Willow Leaf Dr Des Peres, MO 63161	Pompeo Fundraiser	\$7,945.48
3/06/23	Scott Turk Strategies, LLC 2029 Willow Leaf Dr Des Peres, MO 63161	Pompeo Fundraiser	\$77.66
3/06/23	Scott Turk Strategies, LLC 2029 Willow Leaf Dr Des Peres, MO 63161	Pompeo Fundraiser printing and postage	\$191.65
3/31/23	Kansas CNQ	Fundraising expenses for Pompeo event	\$17,054.52
6/07/23	Indian Hills Country Club 6847 Tomahawk Road Mission Hills, KS	Room, food, and beverage for Pompeo fundraiser	\$7,482.29